continuing  impact on Registrant. The pro forma condensed consolidated Statement
of  Operations  discloses  loss  from  continuing operations before nonrecurring
charges  or  credits  directly  attributable  to  the  transactions.  Material
nonrecurring  charges  or  credits and related tax effects which result directly
from  the  transactions  and  which will be included in the income of Registrant
during  the  year  ending  September  30,  2006  ("FY06"),  have  been disclosed
separately,  and  such  charges  or credits were not considered in the pro forma
condensed  consolidated  Statement  of  Operations.

   2

Edgar Filing: ALTEX INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

2

   ALTEX INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   SEPTEMBER 30,   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   2005
   -------------------------------------------

   ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash and cash equivalents (Note 1)   $   2,281,000   2,614,000   4,895,000
  Accounts receivable   149,000   149,000
  Other (Note 1)   19,000   (16,000)   3,000
   ---------------   ------------
   Total current assets   2,449,000   5,047,000
   ---------------   ------------

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, AT COST
  Proved oil and gas properties (successful efforts method) (Note 2)   1,076,000   (985,000)   91,000
  Other   63,000   63,000
   ---------------   ------------
   1,139,000   154,000
  Less accumulated depreciation, depletion, amortization, and
   valuation allowance (Note 2)
   (1,091,000)   945,000   (146,000)
   ---------------   ------------

   Net property and equipment   48,000   8,000

OTHER ASSETS   13,000   13,000

   ---------------   ------------
   $   2,510,000   5,068,000
   ---------------   ------------

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Accounts payable   $   16,000   16,000
  Accrued production costs   51,000   51,000
  Other accrued expenses (Note 3)   79,000   256,000   335,000
   ---------------   ------------
   Total current liabilities   146,000   402,000
   ---------------   ------------

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Preferred stock, $.01 par value. Authorized 5,000,000 shares, none
   issued   --   --
  Common stock, $.01 par value. Authorized 50,000,000 shares,
   14,877,117 shares issued and outstanding   149,000   149,000
  Additional paid-in capital   14,191,000   14,191,000
  Accumulated deficit (Note 3)   (11,617,000)   2,302,000   (9,315,000)
  Notes receivable from stockholders   (359,000)   (359,000)
   ---------------   ------------
   2,364,000   4,666,000
   ---------------   ------------
   $   2,510,000   $ 5,068,000
   ---------------   ------------